
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2110
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
ITDC GUEST HOUSES RESORTS AT GAYA
RAMJI MANJHI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct ITDC guest houses/resorts at Gaya for the buddhist tourists; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and by when the same is likely to be done?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) and (b): No, Sir. There is no proposal under consideration for setting up any guest house/tourist resort of ITDC at Gaya.
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